P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
BDFB 28 Position 800 Panel © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.03/12
Overview
The GE Energy Battery Distribution Fuse Bay
(BDFB) or Battery Distribution Circuit Breaker
Bay (BDCBB) serves as a secondary power
distribution unit for -48V DC power from the
battery plant to the load equipment.  The

150020729 2 load, 6 panels, internal returns. (H569445 G7 G10A, G23,  G33-3,  G63, G63A-3, G272)
150020730 2 load, 6 panels, external returns. (H569445 G7 G10A, G23, G33-3, G60, G272)
Ordering Code Extension Cabinet Options for top of BDFB
CC109132040 1ft cabinet extension kit
848258570 2ft cabinet extension kit
848258588 4-1/2ft cabinet extension kit
Ordering Code External Return Bus Assembly Options
150021156 One 2400A External DC Return bus for mounting on 15 or 20 inch cable rack (1st Tier)
150021157 One Supplementary 2400A DC Return bus for stacking on a 150021156 bus. (Order 1 for a 2 Tier arrangement. Order 2 for a 3 Tier
arrangement)
Ordering Code Miscellaneous Spare/Replacement Parts
850018546 Label Kit for numbering panel positions 1.1 to 1.28 through 6.1 to 6.28.  (BDFB’s ship with 1 label kit)
CC109172854 VIM1 Digital Meter Assembly
CC109172747 Alarm Termination Board
CC109172730 Panel LED Alarm Board
848429288 Top Cover Kit for Cabinet for Bottom Feed Applications
150021903 Two 28-Position Distribution Panels
150021902 Two Load Bus Shunt Assemblies (Mounts on two 28-position distribution panels)
847135662 (4) ½ inch drop-in anchors (For Zones 0,1,2)

BDFB 28 Position 800 Panel © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.03/12
Page 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Code Amperage Photo
TPS/TLS Fuses
406700567 3
406700583 5
406700591 6
406700609 10
406700617 15
406700625 20
406700633 25
406700641 30
406700658 40
406700674 50
406700682 60
406700690 70
CC408618020 80
CC408618037 90
CC408618045 100
CC408618061 125
402328926 0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09 (Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse Head Removal)
CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
Step 2: Select Distribution Components (cont.)
BDFB 28 Position 800 Panel © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.03/12
BDFB 28 Position 800 Panel © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.03/12
Contact Us